California Department of Public Health Care Services Medi-Cal Managed Care 

Plan funding and SLFRF provided pursuant to ARPA, codified at Title 31 CFR 

Part 35, and any amendments thereafter. The total SLFRF grant funding for this 

Agreement shall not exceed One Million Thirty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 

Ten and 80/100 Dollars ($1,038,210.80) for the period of December 13, 2022 

through November 12, 2025. COUNTY agrees to grant SUBRECIPIENT, and 

SUBRECIPIENT agrees to receive such grants, up to the total maximum 

compensation payable to SUBRECIPIENT under this Agreement, not to exceed 

One Million Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ten and 80/100 

Dollars ($1,238,210.80).   

SUBRECIPIENT shall submit written drawdown requests monthly for the 

payment of eligible necessary expenses in support of the Program. Drawdown 

requests for the COUNTY to make a such payment shall be in accordance with 

the sample Drawdown Request Form, attached as Exhibit B, and incorporated by